
2026 University of Houston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (52)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Perez (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Jackson (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Schmitz 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (13-17), Maxcey (6-8),
Hoffman (2-2), Jackson (2-2), Baker (1-2), Boushele (1-1), Schmitz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Broussard, Tre .500 7-5 20 2 10 1 0 1 9 14 .700 3 1 4 0 .538 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
51 LaLima, Jackson .375 7-7 24 9 9 3 0 2 4 18 .750 2 2 8 0 .464 0 0 2-3 6 11 1 .944
7 Perez, Xavier .370 7-7 27 5 10 1 1 2 4 19 .704 5 2 6 1 .500 0 1 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
24 Fields, Blake .348 7-7 23 6 8 2 0 0 4 10 .435 4 3 2 0 .484 1 0 2-3 15 1 0 1.000
21 Savattere, Antonelli .261 7-6 23 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .304 2 1 6 2 .333 1 1 1-1 11 13 1 .960
26 Maxcey, Dylan .222 7-5 18 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 3 1 4 0 .364 0 2 0-0 47 4 0 1.000
4 Jackson, Riley .208 7-7 24 2 5 1 0 1 3 9 .375 3 0 5 1 .296 0 0 0-0 49 8 0 1.000
18 Helton, McClane .188 6-5 16 5 3 3 0 0 3 6 .375 7 1 6 2 .458 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
11 Cox, Tyler .143 7-6 21 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .143 7 1 3 2 .379 0 2 1-2 1 11 2 .857
5 Weems III, Irvin .500 4-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
12 Climie, Cade .375 4-1 8 0 3 2 1 0 1 7 .875 0 1 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
32 Cherrington, Justin .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2 Sintek, Carter .167 4-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 8 0 1.000
0 Winfield, Easton .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Van Wie, Will .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Sabathia III, Carsten .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Dickens, Peyton .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 7-7 224 46 64 15 2 6 33 101 .451 41 15 51 8 .423 4 6 13-17 189 62 6 .977
Opponents .237 7-7 236 33 56 11 0 5 31 82 .347 30 5 60 5 .335 1 2 8-11 180 64 10 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Schmitz, Paul 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 5 0 0 4 9 1 0 0 .172 0 0 0 0 0
28 McCraray, Max 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Cooper, Caden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
95 Hoffman, Kendall 1.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 5 2 1 4 5 2 0 0 .161 2 1 0 0 1
50 Roman, Richie 2.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 3 2 2 9 1 0 0 .212 0 1 0 0 0
29 Rodriguez, Ryne 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 2 2 7 6 2 0 0 .227 0 0 0 0 0
8 Solis, Alex 4.15 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 .278 1 1 0 0 0
17 Udland, Connor 5.79 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 1 7 0 0 2 .294 0 0 0 0 1
33 Scinta, Chris 6.43 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 6 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bryan, Tyler 7.20 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 2 5.0 3 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0
14 Baker, Jackson 8.10 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
19 Boushele, Harrison 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 2 0 0 .625 0 1 0 1 0
41 Edmonds, Cameron 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.43 5-2 31 7 0 0 3 63.0 56 33 31 30 60 11 0 5 .237 4 5 0 1 2
Opponents 6.00 2-5 35 7 0 0 0 60.0 64 46 40 41 51 15 2 6 .286 12 15 5 4 6



2026 University of Houston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Jackson, Riley 57 49 8 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 1 0
26 Maxcey, Dylan 51 47 4 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
18 Helton, McClane 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Climie, Cade 17 17 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fields, Blake 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sintek, Carter 10 2 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Perez, Xavier 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cherrington, Justin 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schmitz, Paul 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Roman, Richie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Van Wie, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Udland, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bryan, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Rodriguez, Ryne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Solis, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Savattere, Antonelli 25 11 13 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
51 LaLima, Jackson 18 6 11 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cox, Tyler 14 1 11 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weems III, Irvin 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baker, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
0 Winfield, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dickens, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Boushele, Harrison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 McCraray, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Broussard, Tre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scinta, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cooper, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Edmonds, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sabathia III, Carsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 Hoffman, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 257 189 62 6 .977 10 13 4 .765 1 0
Opponents 254 180 64 10 .961 20 23 1 .958 0 0


